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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD TRUST COMPANY

VS. :  No. / September Ternm,

1961

SAMI H. SOUDANI

TO:

SIR:

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE

WILLIAM T. HAGERTY, PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Principal Balance $ 10,616.53
1959 Taxes - Advanced | 174.03
1960 Taxes - Due 233.68
Attorney's Commission 5% 539.53

Costs to Prothonotary -
Filing bond and writ of

execution 11.50
Costs advanced to Sheriff 100,00
TOTAL 11,675.27

®

-~

r

\ .

Attorney for Plaintiff,
Clearfield Trust Company



Receipt for Taxes - - - 1961 August 21, 1961
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP Nowz 2L 6.

All taxes are due and payable to—AMELIA G. SHIPLEY, Tax Collector
105 East Market St., Clearfield, Pa. Telephone PO 5-9886
Office Hours:—Daily - 9:00 A.M. to 12 Noon and 1:30 P.M. to 5:00 P.M. ’
Closed Wednesday and Saturday at 12 Noon and all Legal Holidays.
No receipt mailed unless stamped addressed envelope is enclosed.

Please Present This Statement When Making Payment e  Prompt payment is requested.

NAME .. . T AR AT S S
Ma]hngj ............... fu-ﬂ/ .................................................................................................................

ASSESSED | Real Ttem of : :
VALUATION} E:fate$ 7&0 nge?-ty AL NP o

..............................................................................................................................................................................

Discount
COUNTY— ' or Penalty
7 Mills Real Estate Tax ......... et ____\S_l ﬂ
INSTITUTION DISTRICT—
1% Mills Real Estate Tax ... 29 Lo
ROAD- '
5% Mills Real Estate Tax .......ccccccooooveiiviiini I & o
% Mill Bond TaX oo v |60
WRLET .o, : \? > D
S‘CHOOL—
/N el D
Total Taxes .......... Jé‘? N~ C
2% Discount ........
5% Penalty ...
AMOUNT DUE
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

No 2 Q\mmbdmsdmw Term, Hmmpx .

CLEARFIELD TRUST COMPANY

<% \'E

SAMI H. SOUDANI

STATEMENT AND CONFESSION
OF JUDGMENT
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SEpaTiell )
WM, T. HAGERTY, ¥

Y PROTHONOTARY ¥ |

NEVLING & DAVIS
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW
CLEARFIELD TRUST CO. BLDG.

CLEARFIELD, PA.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD TRUST COMPANY

VS, No. bfZ§£ , SEPTEMBER TERM,

1961

8 80 S0 04 S0 00 o0

SAMI H, SOUDANI

STATEMENT AND CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

The Plaintiff's claim on the above stated action is
founded on a bond hereunto annexed under the hand and seal
of the Defendant secured by a mortgage dated the First day
of April, 1957, in.and by which bond the Defendant stands
bound unto the Plaintiff in the sum of $24,000.00, condi-
tioned for the payment of the just sum of $12,000.000,
together wiﬁh interest therebn at the rate of 5% per
annum payable at the rate of $79.20 per month.

The sald bond provided for the entire balance to
be paid within twenty (20) yeafs and also all premiums
paid by the Mortgagee for maintaining lnsurance against loss
or damage by fire upon the premises described in the Indenture
of Mortgage bearing date of April 1, 1957, accompanying the
said bond, which said mortgage is recorded in the office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Clearfield
and State of Pennsylvania, in Mortgage Book No. 174, page
62, and which bond and ﬁortgage.provide for the production to

the Piaintiff, its successors or assigns, on or before the

first day of December of each and every year all receipts for

all taxes for the current year upon the mortgaged premises.




2]

It is averred that the aforesaid Defendant failed to pay
the taxes as aforesaid and falled to submit to the -
Mortgagee on the First day of December of 1959, the tax
receipts for the current year; and further it is averred
that the Defendant failed to submit to the Mortgagee on
the First day of December of 1960, the tax receipts for
that current year. Whereupon the aforesaid Mortgagor
is in default of the bond hereto attached and as the result
of said default, the aforesaid Mortgagee was fofced to
redeem the sald property prior to tax sale for the. 1959
taxes, having advanced the sum of $174.03. |

The aforesaid bond contains a warrant of attorney
authorizing any attorney of any Court of Record:in the State
of Pennsylvanla, or elsewhere, to appear for the Defendant
thereon and coﬁfess Judgment against him for- the said penal
sum with costs of suit and a five (5%) per cent attorney's
commission with a release of all errors, waiving the right
of inquisition on real estate and all laws exempting real or

personal property from levy and sale on execution.

The Plaintiff avers that there is a default in
regard to the payment of the obligation aé aforesaid in that
the said Defendant failed to pay the taxes on said propert&
for the years 1959 and 1960, and that therefore the entire
balance due and owing on said property, together with the
amount of taxes advanced, together with attorney's commission
thereon and taxes due for the year 1960, are justly due and
owing the said Plaintiff of the said penal sum, the following,
to wit:



Principal Balance $ 10,616.53

1959 Taxes - Advanced 174,03
1960 Taxes = Due 233.68
Attorney's Commission 5% 539.53

Costs to Prothonotary -
Filing Bond and Writ of

Execution - 11,50
Costs advanced to Sheriff 100,00
TOTAL 11,675.27

Attorney for Plaintiff,
Clearfield Trust Company



CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

By virtue of the Warrant of Attorney above

mentioned and hereunto annexed, the»Defendant having

breached the terms of “the attached,Bond by having failed

to pay the taxes on said property for the years 1959 and
1960, I hereby appear for Sami H. Soudan;, the defendant
in the above stated action, and confess judgment theredn
against the said Sami H. Soudani and in favor of the
Clearfield Trust Company, the Plaintiff, for the penal
sum of $24,C00.00 to be released upon the payment of the
Juaﬁ sum of $10,616.53; advanced for 1959 taxes, $174.03;
1960-taxes due $233.68; attorney's commission $539.53;
costs to Prothonotary for filing bond and writ of execu-
tion $11:503costs advanced to Sheriff $100.00, or a total
of $11,675.27; with interest at 5% after September 7, 1961,
all in accordance with the tenure of the said Warrant

of Attorney, and I do hereby release all errors and waive

| the right of inquisition on real estate and waive all laws

exempting real or personal property from levy and sale on

execution.

[y,

(9

buw
Attorney for Defendant



CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

TO: WILLIAM T, HAGERTY, PROTHONOTARY

SIR:

We hefeby certify that thevaddress of the
Clearfield Trust Company, the Plaintiff herein, is 11 North
Second Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and that the address
of Sami H. Soudani, Defendant herein, 1s Box 9901,

Pittsburgh 33, Pennsylvania.

Attorney for Plaintiff



ot all MHlen ﬁy fEbm Presents

THAT sAMI H. SOUDANI of Lawrence Township, Clearfield County, Penn-
sylvania, Obligor, is

held and firmly bound unto the CLEARFIELD TRUST COMPANY , Obligee,

in the sum of
Twenty-four Thousand ($24,000.00) Dollars
lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to the said CLEARFIELD TRUST

COMPANY ; its certain Attorney, Successors or Assigns; to which payment well and truly to be
made, doe s bind hisHeirs, Executors or Administrators firmly by these Presents. Scaled
with  hisSeal . Dated the first day of  -April

in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and fifty-seven.

The Condition of this Gbligation i8 such That if the above bounden
obligor, his
Heirs, Executors, Administrators, or any of them, shall and do well and truly pay, or cause to be
paid unto the above named CLEARFIELD TRUST COMPANY, its certain Attorney, Suc-
cessors or Assigns, the just sum of Twleve Thousand ($12,000.00) Dollars
lawful money as aforesaid, together with interest thereon,
at the rate of S per cent., per annum; payments to be made at the rate of $79.20
per month to be applied first to interest and the
balance to principal, the entire unpaid balance to be paid twenty (20) years from the date
hereof and also all premiums for maintaining an insurance against loss or damage by fire, to an
amount of Tweélve Thousand ($12,000.00)

Dollars, upon the premises described in the accompanying Indenture of Mort-
gage, without any fraud or further delay; and shall produce to the said CLEARFIELD TRUST
COMPANY ; its Successors or Assigns, on or before the first day of December of each and every
year, receipts for all taxes of the current year assessed upon this Obligation and upon the mortgaged
premises; then the above Obligation to be void, or else to be and remain in full force and virtue:
Provived, however, and it is hereby expressly agreed, that if at any time default shall be made in
the payment of any installment of said principal sum or any installment of interest for the space
of sixty days after the same shall fall due, or in the payment of any premium of insurance as afore-
said, or in such production to the CLEARFIELD TRUST COMPANY, its Successors or Assigns,
on or before the first day of December of each and every year, of such receipls for taxes of the current
year upon this Obligation and upon the premises mortgaged, then and in such case the whole prin-
cipal debt aforesaid, shall at the option of the said CLEARFIELD TRUST COMPANY, its
Successors or Assigns, become due and payable immediately, and payment of said principal sum
and all interest thereon, and any taxes or premiums for insurance paid by the Mortgagee, may be
enforced and recovered at once, anything herein contained to the contrary notwithstanding.

And probided further, however, and it is hereby expressly agreed, that if at any time
hereafter by reason of any default in payment, cither of said principal sum, or of said interest, or of
said premiums of insurance, or in production of said receipts for taxes, within the time specified,
a writ of Fieri Facias is properly issued upon the Judgment obtained upon this Obligation, or by
virtue of the warrant of attorney herelo atlached, or a writ of Scire Facias is properly issued upon
the accompanying Indenture of Mortgage, an attorney’s commission for collection, viz: five per cent.,
shall be payable, and shall be recovered in addition to all principal, interest, taxes and premiums of
insurance then due, besides costs of suit.

And further, do by these presents empower any attorney of any courl of record
in the State of Pennsylvania or elsewhere, to appear for him and therein confess judgment
against him for the said penal sum, with costs of suit and release of all errors, and do €s
hereby waive the right of inquisition on real estate, and all laws exempting real or personal prop-
erly from levy and sale on execution. ‘

Sopit tf - Saced ot

| Signev, foealed and Welivered in the Presence of Ws,
VAR

) ¥

/ (Sami H. Soudani)

)
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REAL ESTATE SALE

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NOW, October 9, 1961 , by virtue of the writ hereunto attached, after

having given due and legal notice of the time and place of sale, by publication in a newspaper published
in this county, and by hand bills posted on the premises, setting forth the time and place of sale, at the
Court House, in Clearfield, on the éth day of __October 1961 1 expcﬁsed.

the within described real estate of Sami He Soudani

to public vendue or outcry at which

time and place I sold the same to Clearfield Qounty' Commissioners

he being the highest and best tidder, for the sum of $ 12,710.00 , and made the

following appropriations, viz:

Prothonotary _ $ 11.50
Attorney ' | 3.00
Atty Com 53953
1959 Taxes Advanced _174.03
1960 Taxes Co Trea ' 240,69
Deed Costs 1961 Taxes Tax Col Bill #2986 -~ 259450
Sheriffs Deed 500 Pro List Liens L .50
Pro Ack Deed 1.00 Recorder of Deed Mtr Sch Bill #70568  1.00
Recording Deed 5.50 Clearfield Progress SC Bill #17108 6.50
St T Tax 150.00 Clearfield Proéress Adv Bill #15230 65.76
Rev St 16,50 Sheriffs Costs 99,74
Total : 178.00 = Deed Costs 178,00
Lawrence Township Muni¢ipal Lien
# 72 FPebruary Term, 1960 ' 562.37
To Interest and Debt | 10,563.88

Total . . $ 12,710.00

NOW, October 2, 1961 no ekceﬁtioné having been filed, I return this

writ as per appropriations.

Distribution will be made in accordance with the above schedule unless exceptions are
filed with this office within ten (10) days from this date.
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JOHN B. GATES
ATTORNEY AT LAW
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

CLEARFIELD. PA.

October 10, 196l

Charles G. Ammerman, Shefiff‘
Courthouse ’ '
Clearfield, Pennsylvania -

Re: Clearfield Trust Company Vs.
Sami H. Soudani - Execution

Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of a photocopy of the proposed
distribution in the above mentioned execution. The said
proposed schedule of distribution does not correctly
reimburse Lawrence Township for its Municipal Lien

filed at No. 72 February Term, 1960. You have neglected
to include the attorney's. commission and the interest

to the date of sale as provided by Act of Assembly and
you have incorrectly included interest in the said pro-
posed schedule of distribution. '

The following is a statement of the monies dué Lawrence
Township in the proposed schedule of distribution:

Sewer  Construction $481. 37
Attorney's Commission . 24.07
Interest from January. 16,

1960 at 6%
Entry Fee 4.00

Respectfully yours,

ohn B. Gates,
Solicitor for Lawrence
Township Supervisors

JBG :gnr
cc
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JOHN B GATES
ATTORNEY AT Law
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

CLEARFIELD, PA.

October 5, 1961

Charles G. Ammerman, Sheriff
Courthouse :
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

:Re: . Execution of Sami Soudani Estate

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that the Municipal Lien or claim entered
by Lawrence Township at No. 72 February Term, 1960 is en-
titled to a priority in the proceeds of a Sheriff's Sale

in accordance with the Acts of Assembly 1923, 1945 and 1947
as amended. The said priority is only subject to the real-
ty transfer tax and the cost of the sale. The balance of
the proceeds of theé Sheriff's Sale is thereafter distributed
to owners of mortgages; judgments, etc., after satisfaction
of the Municipal lien as above stated.

Very truly yours, .

John B. Gates
Solicitor for Lawrence Township

JBG:gnr



Hani H, Soudani
P.0O. Box 4123
Weequahic Station
Newark 12, N, J.

September 22, 1961

Mr, Charles G, Ammerman :
Sheriff of Clearfield County
Clearfield, Penn,

" REGISTERED
Sire

I have learned that my brother's house (Sami H, Soudani) has been
foreclosed by the bank and that same will be put up for Sheriff Sale
on October 6, 1961, :

Since I have two judgments on above mentioned housej one for $3, 000, 00,
entered on June 29, 1959, and another for $2,000,00, entered on Bovember
30, 1959, both of which representing debts my boother Sami owes me, there-
fore, I request that a share of the proceeds of the sale be given to me as
a satisfaction of the above two judgments on said house.

Very truly yours,

§%1Q47¢<1347£6£;LcaucwégQMA«f

Hani H, Soudani




TREASURER'S OFFICE
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD No.RT 2312

CLEARFIELD, PA., W 24 19.6/

q |
BL M oesimans o sorio 67
rg/t/»o Wb{) %/\1/-&/ M/ <—//_\ é’f DOLLARS

oo

IN PAYMENT OF / / ?@0
TO—APPEY-ON RETURNED TAXES

ON Ob/‘é-){a#j/

THE NAME OF ajﬂﬂfvm) 2/ MM
IN /\‘#11 LT LIPS BQW

e 3349 ’

INT. 7 0 / _ L. .
N by, /MW%M%

hd0%9 gon-

{




R
¢
)

Inches

Words

17108
THE
PROGRESS

CLEARFIELD, PA.,__S€ptember 11, 1961

CHARIES G. AMMERMAN, SHERIFF

c/o Sheriff!s Office
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crearfield County Courthouse

-
(=]

Clearfield, Pennsylvania
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To A nis Rendered

inches @
Words @

Miscellaneous

Sheriff Sale Cards

SOUDANI PROPERTY $ 6 |50

DISCOUNT: Save $___ by paying this invoice on
or before the 15th of the month. No discount granted
after the 15th.
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INCHES ’f '

DATE
LINES

WORDS

O

THE
PROGRESS

© No 15230

CLEARFIELD, PA._ S€ptember 11, 1961 mwx

CHARLES G. AMMERMAN, SHERIFF

¢/o Sherifft's Office

Clearfield County Courthouse

Clearfield, Pennsylvania

14 548
15
1
"
1
19
20
n 548
2
2
24
25
%
7
2 548
29
30
n
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To ‘Accounts Rendered
" inches @
lines @

1644 Words @ .0l

Miscelloneous

SHERIFF'S SALE OF WLUABLE:!
REAL. ESTATE

SAMI H. SOUDANI PROPERTY

§ 65

76
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fla‘clock A, M. (Daylight Saving

o ALL that certain piece or parcel
tof land situate. in Lawrence Town-
i5hip; - Clearfield County, Pennsyl-
‘|vania,:being more specifically de-

las’ Susquehanna Terrace, bounded

1€

cribed; thence by the west line of
Lot No. 32, South 10 degrees 21
Iminufes’west 123.0 feet to an iron

jutility right-of-way; thence by the

‘;I;n,inutes west 81.0 feet to an iron

Lot No, "30, North 16 degrees*'40

L 7{B 4 7 E i
issued:out of the Court of Commion.
Pleas of; Clearfield County, Penn-|
Sylvania ‘and to me direct, there;
'will"be exposed to public'sale in the!
| Sheriff’s Office in the Courthouse
fin the Borough of Clearfield,. on
FRIDAY, October 6, 1961, at 10:00

yTime). .
*'THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY TO WIT:

|signated.-as Lot *No. 31 in - the
Building Lot Development .known

and ;déscribed as follows: _
- BEGINNING at an iron pipe in
ithe~-south line of Indian Road, the
aid.fpipe being the northwest cor-
of Tot No. 32, and the north-
ast corner of the lot herein de-

pipe in the north line of a 10 foot

jsaid=north line of a-10 foot utility
right-of-way North 79 degrees 13

pipe; thence . still by the same
North 72 degrees 49 minutes west
22 1 feet to a pipe,”.corner "of Lot
ING.*30:" thence by. the east- line of

minutes east 130.0 feet to an iron
pipe in the south line of Indian

Road; thence by the said south line
of*Indian Road South 74 degrees 02
minutes' east. 100.0 feet to an iron
Pipe,. the place of beginning. -\
- ‘Having erected thereon a frame

[dwelling. house, o
' Subject, nevertheless, to the re-
strictions and covenants running
With the land as contained in a
déed conveying the above.describ-
‘ed premises to Clearfield Founda-
tion from A. L. Moore, Sr., et al,

ldated March 1, 1956, and recorded
#in Clearfield County in Deed Book
449, page 29, !

BEING the same premises which
were conveyed to Sami H. Soudani
by deed of Clearfield Foundation, a
non-profit corporation, -dated the,;
23rd’ day of February. 1957, and’
-recorded in Deed Book 457, page.

421,

' Seized, takeén“in execution and to
he sold as the property of Sami
H.. ‘Soudani, Lawrence - Township,
(Clearfield - County, .Pa., at the suit
of Clearfield Tryst Company at
‘Clearﬁeld, Pa., on Judgment No..
34 September Term, 1961, Writ of
‘Exeautigx} No. 1 September Term,

1961, Y .
TERMS OF SALE
. The price or sum at which the
iproperty shall be struck off must
be paid at'the time of the sale'or
such other arrangements made as
will be aporoved. otherwise the
property ‘will be immediately put
up and sold again at the expense.
and ‘risk of the person to whom it
was struck off and who in case of
deficiency at such resale shall[
make good the same and 'in no
‘nstance will the deéd he vresented
for confirmation unless.the money
is actually paid tn the Sheriff. _
.+ NOTICE ‘
To -all "parties in interest -and
cldimants. a schedule of distribu-
tign*will be filed' by the Sheriff in
hig woffice' the first Mondav follow.
ing tdate of sale and disttibution
Will be made"in accordance with
the. schedule, tnless exceptions are
,fg_(l_f%d Within. ten "(10) "days" there-
3 e
heriff's. Office. Clearfield.” Par
HARLES G. AMMERMAN
e - 191142198

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
. : §S:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Onthis...28th  dayof.. September A p 1961
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared William C. Plummer, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that he is the Advertising Manager
of the Clearfield Progress, and designated agent of the Publisher of
the Clearfield Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in
the County of Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and establlished
April 5, 1913, and that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of

September 14, 21 and 28, 1961 . And that the affiant

is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or qdverﬁsing, and
that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time, place, and
character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expir@smmission -Expires: March 20, 1963
Clearfield County

Clearfield, Penna. Clearfield, Pa.



STATEMENT OF RETURNED TAX

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD, PA., __Sept. 20, 19 61

Taxes returned by } H& L # 31
Tax Collector against

Assessed in thé name of ____S_?._l’[l_i_.__ﬁ:___S__O_l_l_d__&}{'l_l_i_,_ _____________________ e
. Lawrence . XBoEXK
Twp.
19___6_9, Amount Returned____________ . $___?,3_>§_‘_§_$__

Incerest o Octe 31, 1961 |5 7:01 .
S $ 5...240.69
19 _____ Amount Returned _____ I

Interestto_________________________ S
- e $ L S

' Total Amount Due $__2_fl_9___6__9____
If paid afters__________-g_c_'_t_:__.5_:_]-_3 _________ Add $____l_'_!-_?_q__,more per month

Return this statzment with your remittance to Lillian D. Eshelman, County Treasurer

- Clearfield, Pa.
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(Mgl e Fodoid)
Statement of Taxes---1961
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP
+ All taxes are due and payable to—AMELIA G. SHIPLEY, Tax Collector

105 East Market St., Clearfield, Pa.

Office Hours:—Daily - 9:00 A.M. to 12 Noon and 1:30 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.
Closed Wednesday and Saturday at 12 Noon and all Legal Holidays.

' No receipt mailed unless stamped addressed envelope is enclosed.

August 21, 1961

Telephone PO 5-9886

Please Present This Statement When Making Payment ® Prompt payment is requested.

NAME ... Ja

Maﬂing .............. Xd w/ """"""""""""""""""""""""
Address) @ 2 M/éz/fyg ...... ﬁt!

0(4.,«,«@/' ..........................................................

ASSESSED Real Ttem of
: VALUATION} Estate §..2=2. 20 . Property /VKX ........ N
......................................... e eeeteseeeeessseraseeesassesrasuteesnaressttsosarsesansenenaretaannen e sesiinl e e i reesh s e R s e a s e e s e
Discount
COUNTY— or Penalty
7 Mills Real Estate Tax .........ccoooovriivnnnnne. S O|¥O :
INSTITUTION DISTRICT-
1% Mills Real Estate Tax ........ccocooovvovevinn. Z P4
ROAD—
5% Mills Real Estate Tax ... Jgle o
Y Mill Bond Tax ......ccccooovovieiereeeeeeeeeeeesens 3|g e
Water ... S| 7o
SCHOOL~— 1
21 Mills Real Estate Tax .........cococovvirvrrerreernnenn, WA
DISCOUNT — 2% Deducted if whole amount is  Total Taxes ......... ASI) S o
paid before October 21st, :
FACE AMOUNT - From October 21st. to De- 2% Discount ........
cember 21st. . 5% Penal
5% PENALTY ADDED — Beginning December o Penalty .........
22nd. AMOUNT DUE
Act 169 of 1947. Sec. 20.—Husbands are liable
for Wife’s Occupation and Per Capita Taxes.

N



H / { Clearfield, Pa., August 21, 1961

STATEMENT OF ASSESSMENT—Sewer Rental
Lawrence Township

District No. L/

Name ... /g/#./‘gw ......................... .................................

Amount of Assessment for 1981 ... $..7 .02 .
...................................................... £-F2 G s $ 000
.................................................... LT8O Sk
The above assessment is due and payable on or before Jan. 1, 1962. 3{ a4

Penalty of $1.00 and interest @ 6% after Jan. 1, will be added.
Township - Ordinance No. 5.

Payment of rental will be received at office of Amelia G. Shipley, Tax Collector,
105 E. Market Street. -

Township Supervisors




September 12, 1961

Hrs. Amelia G. Shipley
Tax Collector .
Lawrence Township

105 E, Morket St.
Clearfield, Pa.

Dear Iadem:

Request that you notify this office immediately of the Taxes

due your office from the e¢state of Sami H, Soudani, located in
Lawronce Towmahip.

Ploase indlcate the date and amount that ponalties become due,

I}

- Very truly yours,

CHARIES CG. AMMERMAN
Sheriff

~
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REGISTERED No. 415,

. m.._u.? del'y fee $-. ... \\
P

Fee $5...__ (O Ret. receipt fee $._Z & I A
Surcharge $. ... Rest. del’y fee $.______..

Postage w.-.ﬁ..v&. [ Ainnail

\w\.\K.-

POD Form 3806
Sept. 1955

€48—16—70493-3
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ZT-INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING, EMPLOYEE

Deliver ONLY to Show address. where -
addressee am:adnnmw\,_ N N
(Additional charges required for these services) \

RETURN RECEIPT | TN

v

Received the numbered article described on onwm,m
4

Shde

"SIGNATURE OR' NAME OF ADDRESSEE (must always ba fillad in)

SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S AGENT, iF ANY

\ /
.\\\._.\\\ §§\

s €55—16%=71548-4 <" GPO

DATE DELWERED ADDRESS, S\Immm OELIVERED (only if rgguested in item #1)
9/ /% / B



* POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

POSTMARK OF
DELIVERING OFFICE

INSTRUCTIONS: Fill in items below and com-
plete #1 on other side, when applicable. Moisten
gummed ends and attach to back of article. Print

RETURN
TO

PR WY

PoD form 3811 Jon. 1958

on front of article RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

y 4

REGISTERED NO.

< 5"

NAME OF SENDER

Sheriff

CERTIFIED NO.

STREET AND NO. OR P. O. BOX

INSURED 'NO.  ° .

CITY, ZONE A

CLEARFIELD, PA.

C§5~16—71548-4



REGISTERED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

September 12, 1961

Mr., Semi He. Soudani
Box 9501
Pittsburgh 33, Pa.

Dear Sirs

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No, 1 September Term, 1961
(Judgment Noe, 34 September Term, 1961) at the suit of Clearfleld
Trust Compeny, Clcarfield, Pae., I have levied on the Real Estate
of Saml H. Soudant situatied in lLawronce Township, Clearfield
County, Pa., and date of Shoriff's Sale will be Friday October 6,
1961 at 10:00 o'clock A.M. DST in thoe Sheriffs O0ffice in Clearfield,
Pa., unloss other arrangements arc made to settlo the debt of
£10,616.53 plus interest and costs.

Very truly yourés

CHARLES G. AMMERMAN
Sheriff




TO DICK REED, DR.

CLERK OF THE ORPHAN’S COURT

Clearfield, Pa. Xwa_L

i REGISTER AND RECORDER

Attorney

N? 70568

277

The above mentioned instruments are received subject to the provision of Acts of Assembly requiring payment of fees in advance



List of Liens vs. Semi H.- Soudani In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County

Plainciff No.| Term | Year Date of Lien . Nature of Lien Amount Att’y Com. | Interest From Costs REMARKS
Commonwealth 183| Feb |59 | 2-23-59 Judgment
Clearfield County 591| Feb |59 | 4-23:59" "Judgment 1852.92 Costs on No. 942 May 1959
. B Atty
. . 4
mmd..u., Soudani .. 485| May 59 6-29-59 D. S. B. 3000.{00 300.00| 6-24-59 6{50 ‘
: = Pro.9.50 1959
Clearfield County " 942! Mgy |59 |11-20-59 Judgment | ,Hmum.@m 2-23-59|60.k%.,50| Revived from No. 591 Feb.
, S 2 . Atty
Hani Soudani © 1193| Nov |59 {11-30-59 _ D. S. B. 2000.[00 200.00} 11 -23-59 6.50
. : : Municipal i Atty
Lawrence Township 72| Feb |60 | 4-7-60 Lien 481 .)37 24.07 1-16-60 4.00
. . . . P1ff|{3.5pD
Curtiss Wri C 482| Feb |61 4-12-61 D. S. B. 4200./00 341.25| 4-1-61 |Atty|4.0D Credit $787.50
w . _ o o N-16-89 |Pro |[2.0D
Clegrfield Hospital, Inc. [472| May 161 8-2-61 ~ | Judgment 536,130 $85.81 |Atty23.5D
s D. S. B. on Writ in Sheriff's Hands

Clearfield Trust Company 34| Sep |61 9-7-61 = [Mtg. Bond 11,675.27 Exéc. Npo. 1 Sept. T. 1961




.

State of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield, ss:

List of Liens

VERSUS

I, _ Wm,.T, Hagerty Prothonotary of the Court

of Common Pleas of Clearﬁeld County, do hereby certify that I have examined the
Docket of Judgment Liens remaining in said Court for a term ot five years last past, and
that there are no judgments remaining unsatisfied therein against

dami H, Soudani

except as set forth in the within foregoing list of Liens.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of

sald Court to be affixed, ac Clearfield, thxsg:'-St _________________________________________________ day of

.Soudani

- Sami Hn

FEE



STATE OF .PENNSYLVANIA 5§
.COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

I, Dick Reed, Recorder of Deeds, Etc., in and for said county,
do hereby Certify that I have examined the Records in my office

carefully and do moKk find aXX Mortgages against the following

S named PEISOIS: ...y

B Sar_qi...H....(.S.ouvdani...,t.o.,1.(9.1_._ear_§fi§.ld...Tr.us.t..,.C.ompany,..:....1.74.-..62...:....$.l.2.,‘.QQQ.eQQ.
............ April . 1,.1957. - Lawrence TP
_In testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and ofEcial seal this........ 27 ......................... day of
September........ ,AD. 19.6) . Time . 1l¢55 A.M E,
, !

RECORDER OF DEED
MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES
FIRST MONDAY IN JAMUARY 1964




SHERIFF!S SALE ¢
OF VALUABLE REAL ESTATE

By virtue of Writ of Execution Lssued out of the Gourt of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvenia and to me direct,
there will be exposed to public sale in the Sheriff?s 0Office in
the Courthouse in the Borough of Clearfield, on

FRIDAY, October 6, 1961

At 10:00 o'clock A.Mc

(Daylight Saving Time)
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIRBED PQO ERTY TO WIT:

(As described on the attached sheet)

Selzed, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Sami

He Soudani, Lawrence Township, Clearfield.County, Pa., at the suit
of Clearfield Trust Company at Clearfield, Pa., on Judgment No., 34
September Term, 1961, Writ of Execution No. 1 September Term, 1961.

TERMS O SALE

The price or sum at which the property shall be struck off must
be paid at the time of the sale or such other arrangements msde as
will be approved, otherwlse the property will be immediately put up
and sold again at the expense and risk of the person to whom it was
struck off and who in case of dsficiency at such ressle shall make
good the same and in no instance will the deed be presented for
cenfirmation unless the money is actually pald to the Sheriff,

NOTICE

To all parties in interest and claimants; a schedule of
distribution will be filed by the Sheriff in his office the first
Monday following date of sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule, unless excsptions are filed within
ten (10) days thereafter.

Sheriffis Offlce, Clearfleld, Pa. CHARLES G. AMMERMAN,
. Sheriff

Directions to Newspaper

Clearfield Progress (Please publish once a week for three
successive weeks, beginning September
14, 1961)

Clearfield Progress to prepare ten (10) Sales Cards.



SAMI H. SOUDANI, Box 9901,
Pittsburgh 33, Pennsylvania

(Formerly Lawrence Township,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania)

ALL that certain plece or parcel of land situate
in Lawrence Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,
being more specifically designated as Lot No. 31 in the
Building Lot Development known as Susquehanna Terrace,

bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe in the south line
of Indian Road, the said pipe being the northwest
corner of Lot No. 32, and the northeast corner of
the lot herein described; thence by thehwest line of
Lot No. 32, South 10 degrees 21 minutes west 123.0
feet to an iron pipe in the north line of a 10 foot
utility right-of-way; thence by the said north line
of a 10 foot utility right-of-way North 79 degrees
13 minutes west 81.0 feet to an iron pipe; thence
still by the same North 72 degrees 49 minutes west
22.1 feet to a pipe, corner of Lot No. 30; thence
by the east line of Lot No. 30, North 16 degrees
40 minutes east 130.0 feet to an irén pipe in
the south line of Indian Road; thence by the said

south line of Indian Road South T4 degrees 02 minutes

east 100.0 feet to an iron pipe, the place of beginning.

Having erected thereon a frame dwelling house.

Subject, nevertheless, to the restrictions and

7~



covenants running with the land as contained in a
deed conveying the above described premises to
Clearfield Foundation from A. L. Moore, Sr., et al,
dated March 1, ‘1956, and recorded in Clearfield
County in Deed Book 449, page 29.

BEING the same premises which were conveyed
to Sami H. Soudani by deed of Clearfield Foundation,
a non-profit corporation, dated the 23rd day of
February, 1957, and recorded in Deed Book 457,

page 421,



=

SHERIFF’'S LEVY

BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield

County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, I have levied on the following described property

of the Defenda-nt, situated in the

as described

Seized, takeﬁ in execution,.and to be sold as the property of

Sami H, Soudani

CHARIESG. AMMERMAN Sheriff

Sheriff’s Office, Clearfield, Pa.Septomber 11, 19 61
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- L. Writ of Execution. Mortgage Foreclosure. s A7

_ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Clearfield Trust Combar_}y OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

vs3.,

Sami H, Socudeni

NO. 1 September Term, 19 61

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

SS:
‘County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you afe directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

(DESCRIPTION IN SHERIFF'S HANDS)

(Specifically describe property)

Amount due ‘ Principal Balance ' §.10,616,53

Interest from Séptember 7, 1961 @ 5% 1959 Taxes-édvanced $ 174,03

1960-Taxes-Due $233,68--Attys.Comm.5% $539,53
Costs (to be added) Costs adv.to;ingthonotary 11.8 $

g%%s §9Vp b0 Sheriff $100.

P'rothonotax& / ,

TN
SEAL

T Deputy

Date September 7, 1961

Proth’y. No. 61




No. 34 September
No. 1 September

Term, 19 61
Term, 1961

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA,

Clearfield Trust Company

Clegrfield, Pa.
Vs.

-

N 1= Xk | ,._..Hr...‘.ﬁnuj.whmmﬁh .

ek

Box 9901, Pittsburgh 33, Pa.

-

WRIT OF EXECUTION

From No. 34t Sept.  Term, 19 61

.

Willi T i
>$o§wwﬂ.mv Por Dlamtit (s)

RECEIVED WRIT THIS. .7.____day

of .. gLt 5 A. D, 1927,
at pd o \E |
mvoﬁm

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

EXECUTION DEBT |$10,61 .53

Interest fromSept.7,1961 @ 5%
Costs to

Prothonotary (filing fees)
i 11.5
Use Attorney - - 3.00

1959 Taxes-Advaiiced 17,03

wmw taxes |.uc.m- 2335

18}

Attorney’s Comm. - 539.53
\\Me , \rw\Q\O\ ’ i /.50
mmam.\mﬁom\os - - -]
Costs advanced to
Sheriff - - - - - | 100.0¢

g,

AL 20 \%\\N\ pcf]

RECORDER OF DEEDS /o

William T, Davis
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)




